
Investment (in CHF thousands)  
in four work categories in tourism municipalities  
and in Switzerland, in 2020 

Tourism 
municipalities 

Non-tourism 
municipalities

Switzerland

Share 
according 
to work 
category  

 

Tourist 
accommodation

Share according 
to territory

Leisure,  
tourism and 
cultural  
facilities

Transport  
installations

Other  
works

Total

Source: FSO – Construction statistics  © FSO 2022

258 675

23,1% 100%

10.8% 2.0%

97 619 968 646

10.1%

4.1% 1.8%

219 503 2 137 544

10.3% 100%

9.2% 3.9%

1 810 765 50 485 430

3.6% 100%

75.9% 92.3%

2 386 562 54 712 721

4.4%

100%

862 426

76.9%

1.6%

871 027

89.9%

1.7%

1 918 041

89.7%

3.7%

48 674 665

96.4%

93.0%

52 326 159

95.6%

100%

1 121 101

100%


