Investment (in CHF thousands) in four work categories in tourism municipalities and in Switzerland, in 2020

	mu	Tourism unicipalities	Non-tourism municipalities		Switzerland	
	Share according to work category					
Tourist accommodation		258 675		862 426	1	121 101
Share according to territory		23,1%		76.9%		100%
	10.8%		1.6%		2.0%	
Leisure,		97 619		871 027		968 646
tourism and cultural		10.1%		89.9%		100%
facilities	4.1%		1.7%		1.8%	
Transport		219 503	1	918 041	2	137 544
installations		10.3%		89.7%		100%
	9.2%		3.7%		3.9%	
Other		1 810 765	48	674 665	50	485 430
works		3.6%		96.4%		100%
	75.9%		93.0%		92.3%	
Total		2 386 562	52	326 159	54	712 721
		4.4%		95.6%		
	100%		100%			